504017460 09/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4064117

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE SECOND ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 031228 Frame 0033. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PENG XU	08/13/2013
EDWARD J. LAHODA	08/13/2013
LARS HALLSTADIUS	08/14/2013
JOON HYUNG CHOI	08/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC COMPANY, LLC	
1000 WESTINGHOUSE DRIVE	
SUITE 141	
CRANBERRY TOWNSHIP	
PENNSYLVANIA	
16066-5228	
KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA	
1-1, SHIBAURA 1-CHOME	
MINATO-KU	
TOKYO	
JAPAN	
105-8001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14027299	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)566-6099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (412)566-6000

Email: ipmail@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC

Address Line 1: 600 GRANT STREET

PATENT REEL: 040108 FRAME: 0405

504017460

Address Line 2: 44TH FLOOR Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219 **ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** ARF 2013-012 NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTINE R. ETHRIDGE **SIGNATURE:** /Christine R. Ethridge/ **DATE SIGNED:** 09/22/2016 **Total Attachments: 5** source=031228-0033#page1.tif source=031228-0033#page2.tif source=031228-0033#page3.tif source=031228-0033#page4.tif

source=031228-0033#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 040108 FRAME: 0406

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PENG XU	08/13/2013
EDWARD J. LAHODA	08/13/2013
LARS HALLSTADIUS	08/14/2013
JOON HYUNG CHOI	08/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC COMPANY LLC	
Street Address:	1000 WESTINGHOUSE DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 141	
City:	CRANBERRY TOWNSHIP	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	16066-5228	

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA aka TOSHIBA CORPORATION
Street Address:	1-1, SHIBAURA 1-CHOME
Internal Address:	MINATO-KU
City:	токуо
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	105-8001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14027299

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-374-6882

Email: guerral@westinghouse.com

PATENT
502499397 REEL: 031228 FRAME: 0033
PATENT

REEL: 040108 FRAME: 0407

OF \$40.00 1402/288

Correspondent Name: WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC COMPANY,LLC
Address Line 1: 1000 WESTINGHOUSE DRIVE
Address Line 4: CRANBERRY TOWNSHIP, PENNSYLVANIA 16066-5228

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ARF 2013-012

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel P. Cillo

Signature: /Daniel P. Cillo/

Date: 09/18/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=ARF2013-012WESTINGHOUSEASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ARF2013-012WESTINGHOUSEASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=ARF2013-012WESTINGHOUSEASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 031228 FRAME: 0034 PATENT

REEL: 040108 FRAME: 0408

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with existing Employee Intellectual Property Agreement(s) and/or other undertakings, entered into for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, PENG XU, a citizen of China, residing at 12 Trentridge Ct., Columbia, SC 29229; EDWARD J. LAHODA, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 116 Washington Street, Edgewood, PA 15218; LARS HALLSTADIUS, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Fasanvagen 15, 72592 Vasteras, Sweden; and JOON HYUNG CHOI, a citizen of South Korea, residing at 113 Plymouth Pass Drive, Lexington, SC 29072, do hereby sell and assign jointly to KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA, also known as TOSHIBA CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, with offices at 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8001, Japan ("TOSHIBA") and WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC COMPANY LLC, a limited liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having its principal place of business at 1000 Westinghouse Drive, Suite 141, Cranberry Township, PA 16066, U.S.A. ("WESTINGHOUSE"), their successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in Docket ARF 2013-012, A SIC MATRIX FUEL CLADDING TUBE WITH SPARK PLASMA SINTERED END PLUGS, coinvented by us, describing such invention and the application for United States patent therefore, executed by us on the same date hereof; all original and reissued patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents and Utility Model Registrations in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Utility Model Registration which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent or Utility Model Registration to the said TOSHIBA and WESTINGHOUSE, their successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as joint assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that together with our coinventors we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that other than an assignment to WESTINGHOUSE, which is superseded by this Agreement, we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that we will communicate to said Corporation, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said TOSHIBA and WESTINGHOUSE, their successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said Corporations, their successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or their own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent and/or Utility Model protection for said invention in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of said TOSHIBA and WESTINGHOUSE, their successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

		TOTAL AND MANAGEMENT OF THE WASHINGTON	no company settoricité Distriction de l'American
IN TESTIMONY day of August 13, 2013.	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this		
day of August 15 , 2015.	Make -	<i>y</i> *	
•	State of the state		
	Peng Xu	mand,	
•			2 2 4 46 2
		.1	
, IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this	13 9	
day of August, 2013.	~ 1000		
	Edwa Dahode	est de la companya de	*
si -	Edward J. Lahoda		e.
			• .
IN TESTIMONY Y	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this	14m	
day of 1403057 , 2013,	Chillan.		
	1///www		
	Lars Halistadius		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
		•	
IN TESTIMONY V	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this		
1 20151			
			٠
	Joon Hyung Choi		
		í	
IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, Westinghouse Electric Company LLC has cally authorized representative this 23 day of	rused this	Committee on the second
Assignment to be signed by its dul.	ny authorized representative inis day of		· §
<u>a</u>	MOSTL		1
	Michael T. Sweeney		1
	Sanior Vice President and General Course	1	

2 of 2

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	I have hereunto set my hand and seal this	
day of	, 2013.	rana pangangan ang mangangan ang mangangan ang mangangan ang mangangan ang mangangan ang mangangan ang mangang Tanggangan ang mangangan a	oblinistica (international security) is a management
		Peng Xu	
	•	i cugʻin	
	*		
	•	•	
		I have hereunto set my hand and seal this	
day of	, 2013.		
		*	
		Edward J. Lahoda	• •
		Edward 3. Lanoda	
		I have hereunto set my hand and seal this	•
day of	, 2013.		
		Lars Hallstadius	
		Late Hanstadius	
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 13	
day of	August, 2013.	/	*
		SH. Mar	
		Joon Hyung Choi	
•		soon raying Chor	
	* 4		
1000	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We	stinghouse Electric Company LLC has caused th	is
Assignme	nt to be signed by its duly authorized	day of	
Augu	<u>\$1</u> ,2013.	a = 0	
	Ma	lud Excerces	
	- Jan	fichael T. Sweeney	
		enior Vice President and General Compal	

2 of 2